2022 North Shore All-Conference Offense

QUARTERBACK
1st Team
2nd Team

Honorable Mention

RUNNING BACK

1st Team

2nd Team

WIDE RECEIVER

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

TIGHT END
1st Team
2nd Team

Honorable Mention

OFFENSIVE LINE

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

KICKER
1st Team
2nd Team

Honorable Mention

Nicolet
Slinger
Hartford
Homestead

Slinger
Hartford

West Bend East
Hartford
Homestead
Whitefish Bay

Cedarburg
Slinger

Nicolet

West Bend West
Nicolet

Hartford

West Bend East

Slinger

West Bend East
Cedarburg
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

West Bend East
Slinger

Nicolet

Slinger
Cedarburg
Homestead
West Bend East
Nicolet
Cedarburg
Slinger

West Bend East
West Bend West
Whitefish Bay

Homestead
Hartford
Slinger
Whitefish Bay

Ben Ott
Tanner Hora
Austin Kutz
Sal Balistrieri

Avery Kurth
Noah Deibert
Colton Kress
Quinten Hornada
Dominic Bruno
Sean Callahan

Logan Zahour
Mark Leidel
Adrian Thomas
Nolan Wulf
Kentell Williams
Bly Bielmeier
Nate King

Cameron Groves

Sawyer Lichtensteiger

Joah Kaminsky
Dawson Walling

Landon Hron
Jackson Stortz
Emerson Orth
Charlie Hoitink
Max Stuhlmacher
Richard Gerek
Justin Krol

Brady Buttermore
Owen Porter
Cole Mendohlson
Connor Kluck
Chase Jacklin
Steven Henry
Mitch Serdan
Nick Bakken

Sean West
Maddox Pratt
Cameron Groves
Aleks Sauer-Milli

11
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
11
12

10
11
11
12
12
12
12

12
12
11
12

12
12
12
10
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
10
11
12
11

11
12
12
12

6'1"
6'0"
6'6"
6'1"

6'0"
5'3"
6'0"
5'7"
5'8"
6'0"

6'2"
5'9"
6'3"
6'2"
5'11"
6'1"
6'1"

6'4"
6'1"
6'2"
6'4"

6'3"
6'4"
6'0"
6'4"
6'3"
6'3"
6'1"
6'2"
6'3"
6'0"
6'1"
5'9"
6'4"
6'0"
6'3"

6'1"

6'0"

6'4"
5'11"

180
175
190
190

200
180
180
152
160
180

185
160
175
185
160
178
175

205
220
200
195

305
235
225
300
290
305
345
245
285
220
265
230
285
230
220

170
173
200
170



2022 North Shore All-Conference Defense

Defensive End

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

DEFENSIVE LINE

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

INSDIE LINEBACKER

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

OUTSIDE LINEBACKER

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

DEFENSIVE BACK

1st Team

2nd Team

Honorable Mention

PUNTER
1st Team
2nd Team

UTILITY
1st Team

2nd Team
Honorable Mention

West Bend East
Nicolet
Hartford
Slinger
Homestead
Slinger

Slinger
Homestead
Hartford

West Bend East
Nicolet

Slinger

Homestead
Slinger
Cedarburg

West Bend East
Whitefish Bay
Slinger

Hartford

West Bend East
West Bend West

Homestead
Hartford
Slinger

West Bend East
Cedarburg
Whitefish Bay

Homestead
Cedarburg
Hartford
Hartford
Whitefish Bay
West Bend East
Cedarburg

West Bend East
West Bend West

Homestead
West Bend East

Hartford
Cedarburg
Slinger

West Bend West

Sawyer Lichtensteiger
Damarcus Chappell
Jackson Stortz

Adam Loesche
Charlie Dix

Landon Gehring

Luke German
Aidan Prunskus
Landon Hron
Emerson Orth
Mason Desrude
Jacky McClintock

Drew Wilson
Brayden Hayes
Colton Bork
Kaleb Schepp
Carter Smith
Cameron Groves
Dilan Breuer
Kasey Gish
McCain Goodman

Nick Woldt
Jackson Kujawa
Thomas Stowers
Cutler Schmidt
Kyle Anderson
Ben Beckman

Anthony Chung
Logan Zahour
Bly Bielmeier
Aaron Cummings
Ryan Scarlett
Pierce Rummel
Tyler White

Nate King

Carter Phillips

Sean West
Peytn Fountain

Bly Bielmeier
Logan Zahour
Cameron Groves
Nolan Wulf

12

12
12
12
10

12
12
12
12
12
12

12
11
11
11
11
12
11
12
11

12
12
12
11
10
11

12
10
12
12
11
11
12
12
12

11
12

12
10
12
12

6'1"
6'2"
6'4"
6'2"
6'3"
5'10"

60"
62"
63"
60"
62"
6'2"

6'0"
6'1"
6'0"
5'9"
5'10"
6'4"
6'0"
6'0"
5'7"

5'11"
511"
5'10"
6'0"
60"
6'

6'2"
6'2"
6'1"
5'10"
5'10"
6'0"
6'0"
6'1"
5'11"

611"
6'0"

61"
62"
64"
62"

220
220
235
205
215
230

260
240
305
225
230
265

208
195
185
180
190
205
175
180
145

190
183
185
180
190
185

175
185
178
160
170
175
175
175
160

170
170

178
185
205
185



Offensive Back

Avery Kurth - Slinger

Offensive End

2022 Players & Coaches of the Year

Defensive Line

Logan Zahour - Cedarburg

Offensive Line

Sawyer Lichtensteiger - West Bend East

Defensive Linebacker

Coach of the Year

Jackson Stortz - Hartford

Offensive Player of the Year

Drew Wilson - Homestead

Defensive Back

Bill Jacklin - Slinger

Assistant Coach of the Year

Avery Kurth - Slinger

Anthony Chung - Homestead

Defensive Player of the Year

Sawyer Lichtensteiger - West Bend East

Dave Rusch - Hartford
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