## 2022 North Shore All-Conference Offense

QUARTERBACK					
1st Team	Nicolet	Ben Ott	11	6'1"	180
2nd Team	Slinger	Tanner Hora	12	6'0"	175
	Hartford	Austin Kutz	12	6'6"	190
Honorable Mention	Homestead	Sal Balistrieri	12	6'1"	190
RUNNING BACK					
	Slinger	Avery Kurth	12	6'0"	200
	Hartford	Noah Deibert	12	5'3"	180
1st Team	West Bend East	Colton Kress	12	6'0"	180
	Hartford	Quinten Hornada	12	5'7"	152
	Homestead	Dominic Bruno	11	5'8"	160
2nd Team	Whitefish Bay	Sean Callahan	12	6'0"	180
WIDE DECENTED					
WIDE RECEIVER	0 1 1	1	40	(1011	405
4.1.	Cedarburg	Logan Zahour	10	6'2"	185
1st Team	Slinger	Mark Leidel	11	5'9"	160
	Nicolet	Adrian Thomas	11	6'3"	175
2nd Team	West Bend West	Nolan Wulf	12	6'2"	185
	Nicolet	Kentell Williams	12	5'11"	160
	Hartford	Bly Bielmeier	12	6'1"	178
Honorable Mention	West Bend East	Nate King	12	6'1"	175
TIGHT END					
1st Team	Slinger	Cameron Groves	12	6'4"	205
2nd Team	West Bend East	Sawyer Lichtensteiger	12	6'1"	220
Ziid Todiii	Cedarburg	Joah Kaminsky	11	6'2"	200
Honorable Mention	Hartford	Dawson Walling	12	6'4"	195
OFFENSIVE LINE					
	Hartford	Landon Hron	12	6'3"	305
	Hartford	Jackson Stortz	12	6'4"	235
	West Bend East	Emerson Orth	12	6'0"	225
	Slinger	Charlie Hoitink	10	6'4"	300
1st Team	Nicolet	Max Stuhlmacher	11	6'3"	290
	Slinger	Richard Gerek	11	6'3"	305
	Cedarburg	Justin Krol	12	6'1"	345
	Homestead	Brady Buttermore	12	6'2"	245
	West Bend East	Owen Porter	12	6'3"	285
2nd Team	Nicolet	Cole Mendohlson	12	6'0"	220
	Cedarburg	Connor Kluck	11	6'1"	265
	Slinger	Chase Jacklin	10	5'9"	230
	West Bend East	Steven Henry	11	6'4"	285
	West Bend West	Mitch Serdan	12	6'0"	230
Honorable Mention	Whitefish Bay	Nick Bakken	11	6'3"	220
KICKER					
1st Team	Homestead	Sean West	11	6'1"	170
2nd Team	Hartford	Maddox Pratt	12	6'0"	173
zna ream	Slinger	Cameron Groves	12	6'4"	200
Honorable Mention	Whitefish Bay	Aleks Sauer-Milli	12	6 4 5'11"	200 170
TIOTIOTANIE MEHLIOH	vvilitelisii Day	AICKS Jauci IVIIIII	12	2 11	1/0

## 2022 North Shore All-Conference Defense

Defensive End					
2 0.0 2 2	West Bend East	Sawyer Lichtensteiger	12	6'1"	220
1st Team	Nicolet	Damarcus Chappell	11	6'2"	220
	Hartford	Jackson Stortz	12	6'4"	235
2nd Team	Slinger	Adam Loesche	12	6'2"	205
	Homestead	Charlie Dix	12	6'3"	215
Honorable Mention	Slinger	Landon Gehring	10	5'10"	230
DEFENSIVE LINE			40	(1011	0/0
4.1.	Slinger	Luke German	12	6'0"	260
1st Team	Homestead Hartford	Aidan Prunskus Landon Hron	12 12	6'2" 6'3"	240 305
2nd Team	West Bend East	Emerson Orth	12	6'0"	225
Ziiu reaiii	Nicolet	Mason Desrude	12	6'2"	230
Honorable Mention	Slinger	Jacky McClintock	12	6'2"	265
Honorable Mention	Simper	Jacky McCintock	12	02	200
INSDIE LINEBACKER					
	Homestead	Drew Wilson	12	6'0"	208
1st Team	Slinger	Brayden Hayes	11	6'1"	195
	Cedarburg	Colton Bork	11	6'0"	185
2nd Team	West Bend East	Kaleb Schepp	11	5'9"	180
	Whitefish Bay	Carter Smith	11	5'10"	190
	Slinger	Cameron Groves	12	6'4"	205
	Hartford	Dilan Breuer	11	6'0"	175
Hanavahla Mantan	West Bend East	Kasey Gish	12	6'0"	180
Honorable Mention	West Bend West	McCain Goodman	11	5'7"	145
OUTSIDE LINEBACKER					
	Homestead	Nick Woldt	12	5'11"	190
1st Team	Hartford	Jackson Kujawa	12	5'11"	183
	Slinger	Thomas Stowers	12	5'10"	185
2nd Team	West Bend East	Cutler Schmidt	11	6'0"	180
	Cedarburg	Kyle Anderson	10	6'0"	190
Honorable Mention	Whitefish Bay	Ben Beckman	11	6'	185
DEFENSIVE BACK					
DEI ENSIVE BACK	Homestead	Anthony Chung	12	6'2"	175
	Cedarburg	Logan Zahour	10	6'2"	185
1st Team	Hartford	Bly Bielmeier	12	6'1"	178
	Hartford	Aaron Cummings	12	5'10"	160
	Whitefish Bay	Ryan Scarlett	11	5'10"	170
2nd Team	West Bend East	Pierce Rummel	11	6'0"	175
	Cedarburg	Tyler White	12	6'0"	175
	West Bend East	Nate King	12	6'1"	175
Honorable Mention	West Bend West	Carter Phillips	12	5'11"	160
PUNTER					
1st Team	Homestead	Sean West	11	6'1"	170
2nd Team	West Bend East	Peytn Fountain	12	6'0"	170
LITH ITV					
UTILITY	Hartford	Dly Diolmaior	10	6'1"	170
1st Team		Bly Bielmeier	12	6'1"	178
Ond Tac	Cedarburg	Logan Zahour	10		185
2nd Team	Slinger	Cameron Groves	12	6'4"	205
Honorable Mention	West Bend West	Nolan Wulf	12	6'2"	185

## 2022 Players & Coaches of the Year

Offensive Back	Defensive Line	Coach of the Year		
Avery Kurth - Slinger	Sawyer Lichtensteiger - West Bend East	Bill Jacklin - Slinger		
Offensive End	Defensive Linebacker	Assistant Coach of the Year		
Logan Zahour - Cedarburg	Drew Wilson - Homestead	Dave Rusch - Hartford		
Offensive Line	Defensive Back			
Jackson Stortz - Hartford	Anthony Chung - Homestead			
Offensive Player of the Year	Defensive Player of the Year			
Avery Kurth - Slinger	Sawyer Lichtensteiger - West Bend East			